

SC No. 321/23
FIR No. 273/21
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 302/307/120-B/201/
147/148/149/34 IPC
State Vs. Vicky Etc.

30.09.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar and Ms. Surekha Rani, Ld.
Counsels for complainant.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nazim and Mussaiyab, Ld. Counsels for accused
Devi Chand.
Sh. B.P. Sharma, Sh. Ashish Gill and Ms. Harshita
Tripathi, Ld. Counsels for accused Nitin.
Sh. Shailender Singh and Ms. Ambika, Ld. Counsels
for remaining accused persons (Fresh V/n filed on
behalf of Vicky. Same is taken on record).
IO/Insp. Devender Dahiya in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-3 Sandeep Chandolia is examined partly and his
further examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of time.
He is bound down for NDOH.

PW Sonu is present, however, he is discharged
unexamined for today due to aforesaid reason. Let he be
summoned afresh later on.

Put up this matter for further PE on date already
fixed i.e. 03.10.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/30.09.2024