

SC No. 321/23
FIR No. 273/21
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 302/307/323/147/148/149/
120-B/34 IPC & 25/27 A. Act
STATE Vs. VICKY ETC.

01.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Kapil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Maya
Devi and Sewa Ram.
Sh. B.P. Sharma, Sh. Samsun Nihar and Ms. Shivani
Kathpalia, Ld. Counsels for accused Nitin.
Sh. Shailender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for other
accused persons.

PW-4 : Sh. Sonu is cross-examined and discharged.

PW Sandeep Chadoliya is present, however, he is
discharged unexamined for today as he is not feeling well. **Let
he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **09.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/01.08.2025