

SC No. 65/24
FIR No. 534/23
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 304-B/498A/406/306 IPC
State Vs. Amitabh Manral and
Anrs.

20.09.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rishabh Bhati, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
All three accused with counsel Sh. Vishal
Choudhary.

IO has sent the exemption. Heard and allowed, but
he has sent the pen drive containing data received from CFSL
Hyderabad for supplying to accused persons. Same is supplied
accordingly.

Put up for arguments on charge on **31.01.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/20.09.2025