

SC No. 321/2023
FIR No. 273/2021
State Vs. Vicky and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 302/307/120-B/201/147/148/149/34 IPC

15.11.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Kapil Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused Sewa Ram and Maya Devi.

Sh. Ashish Gill, Ld. counsel for accused Nitin.

IO/Insp. Devender.

PW Suresh and Sandeep Chandolia served, despite service not present. **Issue BW in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against both of them for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **20.12.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/15.11.2025

At 11.45 am

At this stage, PW Suresh and Sandeep Chandolia have appeared, but they are discharged unexamined since evidence is going on in a time bound matter bearing FIR No. 90/2019 P.S. Shahdara, as per the directions of Hon'ble Apex Court. **The above orders for issuance of B.W. against them are hereby recalled.**

Put up for PE on date fixed i.e. **20.12.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/15.11.2025