

14.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

No witness present.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter
is adjourned.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the
petitioner has not been assessed so far for the purpose of issuing
permanent Disability Certificate.

Put up for PE on **29.09.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.07.2026